-JCB

COMMERCIAL

AUDITED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2024

(Amounts in million shillings)

Previous Year,

ASSETS
cash
Balances with Bank of Tanzania
Investments in Government securities
Balances with other banks and financial institutions
Cheques and items for clearing
Inter branch float items
Bills negotiated
liabilities for
Interbank Loans Receivables
Investments in other securities
Loans, advances and overdrafts(net of allowances )
Other assets
Equity Investments

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
Deposits from other banks and financial institutions

Payment orders/transfers payable
Bankers' cheques and drafts issued

Accrued taxes and expenses payable
Acceptances outstanding

Interbranch float items

Unearned income and other deferred charges
Other liabilities

Borrowings

TOTAL LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIESX16 minus 29)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Paid up share capital

Capital reserves

Retained earnings

Profit(Loss)account

Other capital accounts

Non performinaloans & advances
Allowances for probable losses
Other non performing assets

SELECTED FINANCIAL CONDITION INDICATORS
Shareholders Funds to total assets
Non performina loans to total aross loans

Gross loans and advances to total deposits

12,260.00
400.00
152,408.00
19,004.26
3.042.27

2,326.93
259,136.31

36,419.08
152,009.07

30.08
22.28
533.21

30,968.85

39,757.92
(4,965.09)
(4,145.70)
(969.04),
1,290.76

30,968.85
13,707.13
5,067.68

31STDEC 2023
2.665.79
18,758.79

(3.58)

4,126.95

120,403.89
21,551.85
2,040.20

2,981.23
230,982.15

47,864.22
140,023.54

30.08

23.07
605.03

24,708.48

24,061.90
4.183.29

(527.47)

(3.618.23)
608.98

24.708.48
2157171
6,924.84
4,548.18

Interest Income
Interest Expense

Net Interest Income (1minus 2)

Bad Debts Written-0ff

Impairment Losses on Loans and Advances

Non Interest Income:

6.1 Foreign Currency Dealings and Translation Gains/(Loss)
6.2 Fees and Commissions

6.3 Dividend Income

6.4 Other Operating Income

Non Interest Expenses:

7.1 Salaries and Benefits

7.2 Fees and Commission

7.3 Other Operating Expenses.

Operating Income/(Loss)

Income Tax Provision

Netincome/ (Loss) After Income Tax

Other Comprehensive Income (itemize)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year
Number of Employees

Basic Earnings Per Share

Number of Branches

SELECTED PERFORMANCE INDICATORS
Return on Average Total Assets

Return on Average Shareholders' Fund

Non Interest Expense to Gross Income

Net Interest Income to Average Earning Assets

r
31STDEC 2024

32.271.75
19,234.10
13,043.65
915.06

(114.48)
6,219.00
650.74
431.81

1,256.45

Previous Year
31STDEC 2023

27,835.43
15,085.92
12,749.51
4,109.67

(1,000.12)|
8,477.71
364.19

(4,593.95)|
(975.72)
(3,618.23)
(142.54)
(3,760.77)

223
(37.05)
9

AUDITED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

Current Y.
31STDEC 2024

(Amounts in million shi
eal

Previous Year
31STDEC 2023

Cash flow from operating activities:
Netincome(ioss)

Adjustments for:

Depreciation and amortization

Interest expense

Interestincome

Dividend receivable

(Gain)/loss on disposal of property and equipment
Foreign exchange gain

Impairment loss on financial instruments

Fixed assets adjustments

Lease write off

Intangible assets write off

Changes in operating assets and i
Change in statutory minimum reserve
Change inloans and advances to customers
Change in other assets

Change in deposits from banks

Change in deposits from customers
Change in other liabilities

Change in government securities

Cash (used in)/generated from operations.
Taxreceived

Interest received

Cash flow from investing activities:

Purchase of property and equipment
Purchases of intangible assets

Proceeds from sale of property and equipment
Additional equity investment

Dividend received

Cash flow from financing activities:

Dividends paid

Proceeds from borrowings

Principal lease payments

Interest paid

Principal repayments of borrowings.

Proceeds from sale of shares

Cash paid for rights issue expenses

Net Cash Provided (used) by Financing Acti

Netincrease in cash and cash equivalents

Cashand Cash Equivalents:

Cashand cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Effect of exchange rate movement on cash and cash equivalents
i atthe end of the Quarter/Year

(1.715.31)

2,998.05
19,234.10
(52,277.75)

(133.50)|
(86.42)
2,105.13

(275.94)
12,063.06
(592.46)
(11,011.43)
10,735.09
233.44
(4,958.20)

(361.05)|

(336.40)
133.50
(28.00)

(591.95),

25,000.00
(931.76)
(17,752.72)
(3,883.68)

7,188.02
(640.38)

8,979.48

12,928.25

18,193.09

48.10
31169.43

(4,593.95),

3.852.26
15,085.92
(27,835.43)|

(36.53)
3055

(706.53)
3,109.55

(11,094.17)]

(879.34)
20,003.52
229.78
23,729.98

(4,211.83)
103.59

(16,057.4)
1,823.60
313.08
5,166.14
17,302.81

(270.28)
(414.88)|

36.53

(648.63).

(15.30)

(1,002.63)
(12,674.28)
(674.20)

(14,366.40)
2,287.78
15.193.81

711.50
18193.09

AUDITED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2024

DCB COMMERCIAL BANK PLC

Issued pursuant to regulations 7 and 8 of the Banking and Financial Institutions (Disclosures) Regulations, 2014

DCB COMERCIAL BANKPLC
MINIMUM DISCLOSURES OF CHARGES AND FEES

ITEM/TRANSACTION

CHARGE/FEE
1z8

CHARGE/FEE
USD/EURO/GBP

(a) Required minimum opening balance
Business Current account
Personal Current account
Personal Saving account
Student account
Young Saver account
Joint account
Instant account opening
(b)Monthly service fee(breakdown per customer type)
Business Current account
Personal Current account
Saving account
Student account
Young saver account
Jointaccount
(c)Cheque withdrawal over the counter
(d) Fees per ATM withdrawal - UMOJA
VISA(On Us)
(e)ATM mini statement
(f)interim statement per page
Current account
Saving account
(g)Cheque book

(h)Dishonoured cheque

(ilcerificate of balance

(j)Stop payment

(k)Standing Order for internal transfers

(1)Balance enquiry at banking hall

(mINew ATM card issuance - UMOJA
-VISA

(n)ATM card renewal or replacement - UMOJA
-VISA

(0)interbank transfer
(p) Deposit fee
(a)Inward cheque clearing

Internet banking
(a)Registration

(b)Balance enquiry/mini statement
(c)Monthly charges-Retail user
(d)Monthly charges-Corporate user
(e)TISS, MT Transfer

Mobile Banking
(a)Registration

(b)Balance enquiry

(c)Monthly charges

(d)instant account opening balance

Foreign Exchange Transaction
(a)Telegraphic transfer

(bTelex/SWIFT

(c)Transfer from foreign currency denominated account to local current
account(within bank and to other bank)

Lending
(a)Loan Processing fee
(b)Unpaid loan instalment

(c)Early repayment

(d)valuation fees

(e) Loan Insurance fee

(f)Interest rate - Business loan
(g)Interest rate - Salaried loan

(h) Interest rate - SGL (Group loans)

Fixed Deposit (FOR)
(a) FDR 3 months
(b) FDR 8 months
(c) FOR @ months
(d)FDR 12 months.
(d) FDR 24 months

200,000
50,000

1,200 per leaf
1% of value min. 30,000
max. 300,000

60,000

35,000

free

200

13,00
Classic 10,000, Infinity 15,000
13,000
Classic 10,000, Infinity 35,400
2,000
free
12,800

Equivalent TZS
2,000

free

2.5% of loan amount
5% per month

11% of Outstanding Principal
balance

negotiable with valuers
1.5%-1.9% of loan amount
19% - 24% per annum

19% per annum

5.2% per month

Upto7%
Upto8%
Upto9%

Upto10%

Upto12%

free
Equivalent In TZS

Equivalent In TZS

Equivalent In TZS
Equivalent In TZS
0.5 per leaf

38

50

15

free
Equivalent In TZS

n/a
Equivalent In TZS

EquivalentIn TZS
Equivalentin TZS

free
Equivalentin TZS

Equivalentin TZS

free

negotiable
negotiable

negotiable

negotiable with valuers|
negotiable with insuarer
negotiable

n/a

n/a

Upto1.75%
Upto2.75%
Upt03.25%

Upto 4%
Negotiable

KEY: n/a - not applicable
p.a.-perannum

We, the undersigned have examined the above information and hereby declare that the information is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and

information

Name

Sabasaba Moshingi
Jackson Kilamian
Emmanuel Barenga

Managing Director
Acting Director, Finance
Director , Internal Audit

Signed
Signed
Signed

11.06.2025
11.06.2025
11.06.2025

SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES|
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DEC 2024

34&IAS8)

Name
Sabasaba Moshingi
Managing Director
Jackson Kilamian
Acting Director, Finance
Emmanuel Barenga
Director , Internal Audit

Signature

Signed

Signed

Signed

We, the undersigned directors, attest to the faithful representation of the above statements. We declare that the Statements have been examined
byusand, to the best of our knowledge and belief, have been prepared in conformance with International Financial Reporting Standards and the
requirements of the Banking and Financial Institutions Act, 2006 and they present a true and fair view.

Name
Zawadia J Nanyaro
Board Chairperson
Prof. Tadeo Satta

Board Member

Signature

Signed

Signed

Date

11.06.2026

11.06.2025

11.06.2025

11.06.2026

11.06.2025

(Amounts in millin shillings)

Sharecapial

Shareprenium

Retaned Eaming

Regulatory Reserve

General Provision

Carent Year 2024
Balanceasatthe begimingoftheyear
Proftfortheyear

Other Comprhersive ncome

DiidendsPaid
RegultoryResenve

Generl ProvsionResene

Oters
Balanceasatthe endof the curentperiod

Previous Year 2023
Balanceas a It Jandary 2023

Profitfo theyear

Other Compreensiie ncome:
Transactionswithowners

Didends Pid

RegulatoryResene

General Provison Resenve

Others

Balanceas atthe endofthe revius eriod

206180

1569600

Edat]

206180

24,0190

418329

(9,148.38)

(6,965.08)

(4,45.70)
(969,04

801
(5,034.60)

(3:79260)
(367823)

32653

(6450)

004

33518

3265.3)

2848
(869,04
68185
654764

62148 48925
- (3616.23)
(14254) (16254)

y =L L=

mMtumishi wa

umma

copo na DCB kuan

ia laki 5 hadi

cana na mahitaji na uwezo

wakukopa kwako

Tembelea Tawi Ia Benki ya DCB lililopo Karibu
yake ufungue akaunti leo.
Wasiliana nasi: +255 659 077 000




